Received: 09/29/2017 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 10/29/2017

## **PAETEC Communications, LLC** New York P.S.C. No. 1 - Telephone

Effective: October 29, 2017

Leaf: 39 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

# INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

### SECTION 4 - MINIMUM-MAXIMUM RATE SCHEDULE, (CONT'D.)

### 4.11 <u>Affinity Rate Programs</u>, (Cont'd.)

# B. Affinity Group Two

All members of this group must have an active relationship with Affinity Group Two at the time of presubscribing to PaeTec's service. This plan is valid only to members of Affinity Group Two. Members must agree to a minimum term of commitment of three years. Customers will receive standard Tariff rates for all services except the following service:

Billing: Six second minimum/Six Second increments

Rates: All rates are per-minute rates

<u>Service</u>	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
Intrastate Switch 1+	\$0.075	\$0.10
IntraLATA Switch 1+	\$0.075	\$0.10

### C. Affinity Group Three

This firm, organization or group must commit to a minimum term of service of one year. Customers will receive standard Tariff rates for all services with a \$4.95 monthly recurring fee with the following exception. Calls will be billed in six second increments with a six second minimum.

<u>Service</u>	<b>Minimum</b>	<b>Maximum</b>
Intrastate Switched Outbound	\$0.05	\$0.10

Issued By: Senior Regulatory Counsel, 4001 Rodney Parham Rd., Little Rock, AR 722212